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2600001761
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2/11/2026
2/11/2026
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2/11/2026
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2/12/2026
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2/12/2026
2/12/2026
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Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/8/2026 Midnight To: 2/21/2026 11:59 PM.

Time Address
Reported
10:24 PM  LYMAN ST /BARTLETT ST
5:17 PM MAIN ST
4:06 PM BEARFOOT RD
1:08 PM MOHAWK DR
12:05 PM PIERCE ST
9:26 AM HALLOWAY LN
1:16 AM VILLAGE DR
9:28 PM MONUMENT DR
12:14 PM GREEN ST
10:05 AM MAIN ST
11:40 PM WEST MAIN ST
11:09 PM DENNIS CIR
9:36 PM MAIN ST
3:02 PM SHOPS WAY
2:29 PM RESERVOIR ST
1:29 PM KERRY CRAIG CIR
1:42 AM  BELMONT ST/WESTBORO
6:10 PM  SHOPS WAY / SOUTHWEST

(BACK ENTRANCE) CUT

5:13 PM HUDSON ST /ALLEN ST
4:55 PM SCHOOL ST
4:24 PM CHURCH ST
1:42 PM SOUTHWEST CUT
12:46 PM MAIN ST
9:12 AM BARTLETT ST
6:45 AM AVALON DR
5:43 AM NEWTON ST
3:24 PM OTIS ST
3:11 PM CENTRE DR
1:55 PM SHOPS WAY
1:28 PM EAST MAIN ST
10:21 AM JUNIPER BROOK RD
1:55 AM MAIN ST / SUMMER ST

Report Run Date an Time: 2/25/2026 8:50:28 AM

Incident Type

Oper. Under the Influence

Threats
Dog Complaint
Dog Complaint
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
All Others
Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Shoplifting
Hit and Run

Ambulance

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Shoplifting

Accident:P.D.
Well Being Check
Scams
Ambulance
Keep The Peace
Ambulance
Warrant Arrest
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Hit and Run
Ambulance
Dog Complaint

Oper. Under the Influence

Action Taken

Arrest
Report
Unable to locate
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Other
Spoken To
Spoken To
Spoken To
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Arrest

Report
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure

Arrest



2600002030

2600002016
2600002012
2600002009
2600001999
2600001993
2600002113
2600002103

2600002099
2600002096
2600002082
2600002074
2600002134
2600002131
2600002127
2600002122
2600002121
2600002120
2600002165
2600002243
2600002235
2600002224
2600002220
2600002203
2600002299
2600002267
2600002293
2600002280
2600002342
2600002339
2600002335
2600002326
2600002414
2600002412

Northborough Police Department

2/13/2026

2/13/2026
2/13/2026
2/13/2026
2/13/2026
2/13/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/15/2026
2/15/2026
2/15/2026
2/15/2026
2/15/2026
2/15/2026
2/16/2026
2/17/2026
2/17/2026
2/17/2026
2/17/2026
2/17/2026
2/18/2026
2/18/2026
2/18/2026
2/18/2026
2/19/2026
2/19/2026
2/19/2026
2/19/2026
2/20/2026
2/20/2026
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From

8:46 PM

5:32 PM
4:57 PM
4:19 PM
10:06 AM
8:04 AM
10:56 PM
8:08 PM

7:40 PM
7:22 PM
10:55 AM
5:26 AM
8:36 PM
11:43 AM
9:28 AM
1:04 AM
12:53 AM
12:48 AM
12:03 PM
8:53 PM
5:57 PM
11:00 AM
10:19 AM
1:59 AM
6:53 PM
4:23 AM
5:43 PM
12:06 PM
3:15 PM
1:54 PM
10:55 AM
7:14 AM
6:01 PM
1:47 PM

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
: 2/8/2026 Midnight To: 2/21/2026 11:59 PM.

BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST

CuUT
MAIN ST /SCHOOL ST

BEARFOOT RD
OTIS ST
MAIN ST / SUMMER ST
MAIN ST
CHURCH ST

OTIS ST/ CAPTAIN EAGER

DR

WEST MAIN ST /LINCOLN ST

OTIS ST
WEST MAIN ST
COLLINS RD
SHOPS WAY
SHOPS WAY
SHOPS WAY
WEST MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST CUT
MAIN ST
CHAPIN ST
INDIAN MEADOW DR
BOUNDARY ST
CEDAR HILL ST
CHANDLER WAY
BREWER ST
AVALON DR
BELMONT ST
CHERRY ST

CHURCH ST /WHITNEY ST

WEST MAIN ST
BIRCH HILL RD
AVALON DR
FORBES RD
DAVIS ST
OTIS ST

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Warrant Arrest
Well Being Check
Shoplifting
Found Property
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Ambulance
Lost Property
Disturbance
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence
Oper. Under the Influence
Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
All Others
Dog Complaint
Dog Complaint
Found Property
Fraud
Ambulance
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Larceny

Report Run Date an Time: 2/25/2026 8:50:28 AM

Report

Arrest
Spoken To
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Report

Arrest
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Arrest
Arrest
Spoken To
Report
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Other
Other
Unable to locate
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report



2600002411
2600002406
2600002402
2600002455
2600002439
2600002438
2600002437
2600002436
2600002435
Arrests:

Incident #

2600002336

Charges

N

orthborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 2/8/2026 Midnight To: 2/21/2026 11:59 PM.

2/20/2026 1:38 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Disturbance
2/20/2026 12:02 PM OTIS ST Hit and Run
2/20/2026 11:06 AM BARTLETT ST Well Being Check
2/21/2026 6:26 PM WOODSTONE RD Ambulance
2/21/2026 1:32 PM DAVIS ST Lockout
2/21/2026 12:34 PM CHANDLER WAY Scams
2/21/2026 10:54 AM CRAWFORD ST Breaking and Entering
2/21/2026 10:01 AM CHURCH ST/ CRAWFORD ST Accident:P.D.
2/21/2026 8:16 AM CRAWFORD ST Breaking and Entering
Arrest Date /Time Name Address
02/19/2026 11:20 AM Dang,Vietham Minh g;lslbegayette St Worcester, MA

94C/34/C DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

94C/34/I DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34

266/30A/C SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A

266/30A/C SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A

266/40 THIEF, COMMON & NOTORIOUS c266 §40

2600002122

Charges

02/15/2026

1:23 AM  Sousa,Demilson

Rossi 01532

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE ¢90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2600002121 02/15/2026 1:15 AM Depasquale,Nicholas
D.

Charges

01588

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE ¢90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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Report

Report

Report
Assisted Party

Report
Spoken To
Report
Report

Age Race Gender
ATAM

59 School St Northborough, MA 47 WM

37 Theresa Cir Whitinsville, MA 31 WM



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 2/8/2026 Midnight To: 2/21/2026 11:59 PM.

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
90/9A SAFETY GLASS VIOLATION * c90 §9A
94C/34/| DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34
89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
2600002099 02/14/2026 8:18 PM  Young,Rainell 2 Delldale St Worcester, MA 34BM

Michael 01605
Charges

720CMR907 STATE HWAY--TRAFFIC VIOLATION * 720 CMR §9.07
90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2600002016 02/13/2026 5:40 PM Rosado,Jordany 14 Digital Way Apt. 14122 21WM
Orlando Maynard, MA 01754
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2600001931 02/12/2026 2:10 AM  Maldonado,Jaiden 6 Tory Ln Shrewsbury, MA 01545 25 W M
Charges
90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24lI
2600001905 02/11/2026 7:05PM Compton,NefertitiW 201 Regan Rd Apt. 23B Vernon, 48BF

CT 06066
Charges

90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23
94C/34/1 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34
266/30A/A SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

266/30B/C UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER ¢266
§30B(c)
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Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 2/8/2026 Midnight To: 2/21/2026 11:59 PM.

266/60/A RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60

266/60/B RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60

2600001882 02/11/2026 7:04 AM Vasquez,Carlos 1 Belmont St Northborough, MA 38 WM
01532
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2600001765 02/08/2026 10:32 PM Clinton,William P. 13 Northgate Rd Northborough, 49 WM
MA 01532

Charges
89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

90/10/C LICENSE RESTRICTION, OPERATE MV IN VIOL c90 §10
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
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